

REF: CHEMFAB/SEC/2022-2023 26<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

**BSE Limited** 

Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400 001.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Manager, Listing Department

"Exchange Plaza"

Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

BSE – Scrip Code: 541269 NSE Symbol: CHEMFAB

Sub: <u>Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Regulations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Regulations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to bring to your kind notice that the following shareholder has reported to our Share Registrars M/s Cameo Corporate Services Limited, about the loss of share certificate. The details of Loss of share certificates are enclosed.

Name of the Shareholder	Folio. No	No. of Shares	Certificate No
KAPIL KUMAR SACHDEV	K0000247	214	310

Request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For CHEMFAB ALKALIS LIMITED

B. Vignesh Ram
Company Secretary and Compliance officer





Date: 19/08/2022

CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES, "Subramanian Building" 1, Club House Road, Chennai 600002

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Request for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate and its Transmission UNIT: CHEMFAB ALKALIS LIMITED

I, DEEPAK PRITHVIRAJ SACHDEVA (Name of Applicant), an Indian inhabitant, presentic residing at 274 Basant Avenue, Opp. Mother's Park Amritsar 143001 Punjab ar applying for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate and its Transmission of Shares of CHEMFAB ALKALIS LIMITED held in the name of my deceased brother Late Shri KAPIL KUMAR SACHDEV (Name of deceased Shareholder) who expired on 20/04/2016 at Mumbai. The Deceased was holding 214 Equity Shares of face value Rs.10/- each of the following description under Regd. Folio Nos. K0000247:

CERTIFICATE NOS.	DISTINCTIVE NOS.	NO.	OF
310	1026545 400	· SECURITIES 《	
	1026515-1026728	214	

Wrong Share Certificate of TEAMEC CHLORATES LTD (enclosed herewith) was sent and this fact was brought to your notice vide my letter dated 23/05/2019 (Copy enclosed). Thereafter yourself had sent me Indemnity Bond and Affidavit for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate (now enclosed herewith)

The Hon'ble High Court at Bombay granted me Succession Certificate dated 25/10/2021 to the Estate of my brother Late Shri Kapil Kumar Sachdev.

Accordingly, I am filing this Request for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate and its Transmission Application with enclosed Documents supporting my claim.

## Enclosed please find the following:

- 1. Form A Affidavit on NJS of Rs.100/- Duly Notarized.
- 2. Form B Indemnity on NJS of Rs. 500/- Duly Notarized.
- 3. Form ISR 4 Request for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate.
- 4. Request for Transmission of Securities Annexure C ISR 5.
- 5. Notarized Copy of Death Certificate of deceased Shareholder.
- 6. Notarized Copy of the Succession Certificate dated 25/10/2021 in favour of the Applicant to the Estate of Late Mr. Kapil Kumar Sachdev [Refer Sr. Nos. 370 of the Succession Certificate for details of CHEMFAB ALKALIS LTD.
- 7. Duly Stamped & Notarized Affidavit of Rs.100/- Annexure D.
- 8. Self attested Copy of PAN Card & Aadhar Card of the Applicant.
- 9. Self Attested Copy of Telephone Bill (Landline) by BSNL in the name of Applicants spouse along with self attested Copy of Aadhar Card of Applicants spouse as proof of address of Amritsar residence.

Aprilables.

- 10. Form ISR -2 and a Cancelled Cheque leaf.
- 11. Form ISR 1, & Form SH 13.
- 12. Duly attested Client Master List of the Applicants Demat Account as proof of Address and other details. Mumbai 400026 address as per Aadhar and Amritsar Address are mentioned herein.
- 13. Self attested Copy of PAN Card and Aadhar Card of the 2 Witnesses.

Kindly Issue Duplicate Share Certificate and Transmit the Shares detailed in the Transmission Request Form to my name and oblige.

## Re: Unclaimed Dividend

Unclaimed Dividends which may please be credited to my bank account by Electronic transfer and advise the same on my mail id,

Thanking You, Yours faithfully

Aufablahden.

(Deepak Prithviraj Sachdeva) M: 9082537662/9869331667 email id : deepaks\_186@yahoo.com

Encl a/a

CHEMFAB ALKALIS LIMITED

Folio Details Pg.No : 1

\_\_\_\_\_

Folio : K0000247

Name of the Holder : KAPIL KUMAR SACHDEV

Holdings : 214

Joint Holder Name1 : Joint Holder Name2 : Joint Holder Name3 :

Address Details  $\hspace{0.1in}$  : NAVJIVAM KUTIR 6TH FLOOR

31A ALTA MOUNT ROAD

BOMBAY 400026

Frdistno	Todistno	Scertno	Ecertno Stcode	Holdings
1026515	1026728	310	310 19	214
Total :				214